
 ! g]kfn nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
 @ g];gn nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
 # ;g g]kfn nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
 $ cfOPdO{ nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
 % Plzog nfO{km OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
 ^ ;flgdf l/nfoG; nfOkm OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8
 & lxdfnog nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
 * ;''\o{Hof]lt nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8

     33,000  33,330,000
 22,115  16,143,950
 1,697  1,142,081
 1,934  1,122,107

 32,579  25,802,568
 2,500  1,454,750

 14,000  7,896,000
 4,540  2,683,594

lwtf]kq ;DaGwL P]g, 2063 tyf ;fd"lxs nufgL sf]if lgodfjnL, 2067 adf]lhd
g]kfn lwtf]kq af]8{af6 2076÷03÷25 df of]hgf ;+rfng cg'dlt k|fKt
2076÷05÷12 b]lv 2086÷05÷11 ;Dd cjlw ePsf] 10 jif]{ of]hgf

@)*! >fj0f d;fGtsf] v'b ;DklQ d"No ;DaGwL ljj/0f

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof a+}s Do'r'cn km08
cGtu{t ;~rflnt

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof Aofn]G;8\ km08

ut dfl;s d;fGt
;DklQ d"No

gf]6M

!= ;"lrs[t tyf ;"lrs[t gePsf] z]o/ tyf l8a]Gr/ u/L of]hgfn] 2081 >fj0f d;fGt;Dd u/]sf] nufgLsf]
k/n d'No -lwtf]kq bnfn sldzg, sf/f]af/ z'Ns ;d]t_ ?=67,522,838.89 /x]sf] 5 .

@= ;fd"lxs nufgL sf]if lgodfjnL, 2067 tyf ;fd"lxs nufgL sf]if lgb]{lzsf, 2069 sf clwgdf
/xL of]hgf Joj:yfksn] cjnDjg u/]sf] d'Nof+sg gLlt adf]lhd of]hgfsf] nufgL d'Nof+sg ul/Psf] 5 .

#= of]hgfsf] k|lt OsfO{ v"b ;DklQ d'No ;fKtflxs ?kdf of]hgf Joj:yfkssf] j]a;fO6
www.nicasiacapital.com dfkm{t ;fj{hlgs ul/Psf] 5 .

$= ckl/is[t ljQLo ljj/0fdf k]z ePsf ljj/0f lgodg lgsfon] lgb]{zg u/]sf] v08df lgb]{zg ul/P
adflhd kl/jt{g x'g ;Sg]5 .

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof Soflk6n lnld6]8
rf}yf] tNnf, 6«]8 6fj/ g]kfn, yfkfynL �!!, sf7df8f}+
kmf]gM (&&�!�%&)%(($, km\ofS;M (&&�!�%&)^$%*

Email: info@nicasiacapital.com, Website: www.nicasiacapital.com

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof a}+s lnld6]8
/lhi68{ sfof{noM 6«]8 6fj/, yfkfynL, sf7df8f}+ j8f g+= !!
kmf]g g+= (&&�)!�%!!!!&&÷&*÷**, kmofS;M (&&�)!�%!!!!*)

6f]n km|L g+= M !^^)�)!�&&&&!

sf]if k|j4{sM of]hgf Joj:yfks÷l8kf]lh6/LM

@)*! >fj0f d;fGtsf] cfo Joo ljj/0f

;"lrs[t lwtf]kqdf nufgL
 1 z]o/       595,101,268  429,610,283
 2 C)fkq  217,737,000  217,737,000

 ;'lrs[t gePsf] lwtf]kqdf nufgL
 1 z]o/       79,163  2,007,111
 2 C)fkq � �
 3 d'@tL lgIf]k 60,000,000  60,000,000
  s'n nufgL -s_                          872,917,430 709,354,394

rfn' ;DklQ
 1 a}+s df}Hbft  90,410,405  83,019,724
 2 cGo ;DklQ  3,187,662  42,709,982

hDdf -v_                            93,598,067  125,729,706

rfn' bfloTj
 1 rfn' bfloTj  �  2,462,058
 2 e'QmfgL lbg'kg]{ z'Ns  239,308  809,798

hDdf -u_                          239,308  3,271,856

s'n ;Dklt -s±v�u_                   966,276,190  831,812,244

 1 of]hgf Joj:yfks z'Ns  1,270,719  1,059,706
 2 l*kf]hL^/L z'Ns  169,429  141,294
 3 sf]if ;'k/Lj]Ifs z'Ns  84,715  70,647

v'b ;DklQ 964,751,327 830,540,597

hDdf hf/L OsfO{ ;+Vof 75,500,000  75,500,000
 k|lt OsfO{ v'b ;DklQ d'No            12=78  11=00

o; dfl;s d;fGt
;DklQ d"No

qm=;+= ljj/0f

cfDbfgL
 1 k|fKt eO;s]sf] cfDbfgL¿-gf]S;fg_  402,517  81,069,240
 2 k|fKt eOg;s]sf] cfDbfgL¿-gf]S;fg_  139,745,807  4,260,035

hDdf cfDbfgL                          140,148,324  85,329,275

vr{
 1 ;"rgf tyf k|sfzg vr{  40,000  170,431
 2 a}+s z'Ns  237  1,951
 3 :^s PS;r]~h jflif{s z'Ns  50,000  50,000
 4 l;l*P;l; jflif{s z'Ns  120,000  120,000
 5 of]hgf Joj:yfkg z'Ns  1,270,719  12,092,167
 6 l*kf]hL^/L z'Ns  169,429  1,612,289
 7 sf]if ;'k/Lj]Ifs z'Ns  84,715  806,144
 8 of]hgf n]vf k/LIf)f z'Ns  9,417  113,000
 9 a's lalN*ª z'Ns  �  10,000
 10 ;km^\j]o/ vr{  �  135,600
 11 cGo vr{  102,629  6,000

hDdf vr{                               1,847,146  15,117,583

s'n gfkmf÷-gf]S;fg_                     138,301,178 70,211,692

ut dfl;s d;fGt
;DklQ d"No

o; dfl;s d;fGt
;DklQ d"No

qm=;+= ljj/0f

 ! a'6jn kfj/ sDkgL lnld6]8
 @ lrlnd] hnljB't\ sDkgL lnld6]8

u_ xfO8«f]kfj/ sDkgL

     7,820 3,802,084
 164  108,683

ª_ lghL{jg ljdf sDkgL

 ! g]sf] OG;'/]G; lnld6]8
 @ PgPnhL OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
 # k|e' OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8
 $ lxdfnog Pe/]i6 OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8
 % ;u/dfyf n'lDagL OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
 ^ cfO{hLcfO{ k|'8]]lG;on  OG;'/]G; lnld6]8

      9,300  9,422,760
 14,213  15,763,638
 14,018  14,957,206
 14,100  10,998,000
 19,740  17,469,900
 14,325  10,170,750

r_ n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf

 ! l8k|f]S; n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
 @ lgw{g pTyfg n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
 # :jfjnDag n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
 $ l5d]s n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
 % cf/P;l8;L n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
 ^ km:6{ dfOqmf]kmfOgfG; n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
 & ;fgf ls;fg ljsf; n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
 * PgPdla n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
 ( hLjg ljsf; n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
!) cfTdlge{/ n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8

    9,363  9,840,513
 17,470  15,111,550
 16,020  18,663,300
 23,400  25,250,940
 6,500  5,348,850
 6,450  5,676,000
 9,000  9,495,000
 5,132  4,100,468

 21  37,338
 2  6,032

      1,971  1,911,870 ! ;jf]{Qd l;d]G6 lnld6]8
h_ pTkfbg tyf k|zf]wg

 ! g]kfn b"/;~rf/ sDkgL lnld6]8
                                           hDdf

      3,790  4,221,681
   8,572,778  595,101,268

em_ cGo

v_ ljsf; a}+s

 ! Hof]lt ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8
 @ d'lQmgfy ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8
 # ul/df ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8
 $ sfdgf ;]jf ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8
 % ;f+lu|nf 8]enkd]G6 a}+s lnld6]8
 ^ dxfnIdL ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8
 & n'lDagL ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8

      6,000  2,401,200
 7,000  3,269,000
 7,000  3,570,000
 9,000  4,860,900
 604  292,940

 6,296  3,023,339
 5,200  2,784,600

3_ hLjg ljdf sDkgL

5_ Do'r'cn km08
 ! s'df/L OSjL6L km08
 @ k|e' ;]n]S6 km08
 # cf/lala Do'r'cn km08 !
 $ Unf]an cfOPdO{ Aofn]G;8 km08 � !
 % ;flgdf u|f]y km08
 ^ glan �n];L Sofk km08
 & ;g/fOh kmf]s:8 OlSj6L km08
 * s'df/L ;an of]hgf
 ( PgcfO{laPn :6]an km08
 !) cf/lala Do'r'cn km08 @

   700,000  6,895,000
 1,468,090  16,002,181
 500,000  4,740,000
 120,000  1,224,000

 1,500,000  15,945,000
 250,000  3,212,500

 1,000,000  10,000,000
 500,000  4,705,000

 1,000,000  9,180,000
 500,000  5,100,000

;"lrs[t lwtf]kqdf ePsf] nufgL ljj/0f

qm=;+=                             lwtf]kq    ;+Vof hDdf d'No -?=_
s_ jfl0fHo a}+s

 ! s[lif ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8
 @ g]kfn a}+s lnld6]8
 # k|e' a}+s lnld6]8
 $ glan a}+s lnld6]8
 % ;flgdf a}+s lnld6]8
 ^ PgPdla a}+s lnld6]8
 & df5fk'R5«] a}+s lnld6]8
 * k|fOd sdl;{on a}+s lnld6]8
 ( lxdfnog a}+s lnld6]8
 !) l;4fy{ a}+s lnld6]8
 !! Unf]an cfOPdO{ a}+s lnld6]8
 !@ g]kfn P;lacfO{ a}+s lnld6]8
 !# s'df/L a}+s lnld6]8
 !$ Pe/]i6 a}+s lnld6]8
 !% l;l6hG; a}+s OG6/g];gn lnld6]8
 !^ g]kfn OGe]i6d]06 d]uf a}+s lnld6]8 -;+:yfks_
 !& g]kfn OGe]i6d]06 d]uf a}+s lnld6]8
 !* nIdL ;g/fOh a}+s lnld6]8

    72,254  30,274,426
 112,906  36,807,356
 96,263  26,289,425
 25,001  16,500,660
 30,762  11,289,654
 35,801  10,067,241
 42,284  11,754,952
 35,782  11,128,202
 15,514  4,483,546
 7,949  2,879,128
 72,413  20,492,879
 29,267  13,140,883
 13,456  3,444,736
 4,075  2,907,920
 19,859  5,510,873
 23,023  4,648,344
 12,160  3,319,680
 39,655  11,024,090


